FEE SCHEDULE

Membership & Teller Services	
Call Center Assisted Transaction	\$2 per transaction
Cashier's Checks	\$10
Chargeback Fee	\$10
Check Cashing for Non-member	\$10
Dormant Account Fee (after 12 months of no activity)	\$5
Incoming Wire	\$10
Loan Payments from External Institutions via Telephone	\$10
Loan Payments via Text Pay	\$2.50
Mailed Paper Statement	\$2 per month
Membership Share	\$5
Outgoing Wire	\$20
Outgoing Wire (International)	\$40
Printed Paper Statement in branch	\$1 per page
Re-Open Membership	\$25 (^Exceptions Apply)
Traveler's Prepaid VISA	\$5
Undeliverable Mail	\$5
Safe Deposit Boxes	
3 x 5 (Siegen & Plaquemine Branch)	\$30 per year
5 x 5 (Walker Branch)	\$35 per year
3 x 10 (Siegen & Plaquemine Branch)	\$40 per year
5 x 10 (Siegen, Plaquemine & Walker Branch)	\$45 per year
7 x 10 (Walker Branch)	\$50 per year
10 x 10 (Siegen & Plaquemine Branch)	\$60 per year
Checking Account Services	
Check Copies	\$5 per copy
NSF Fee	\$34
Safe Pay Fee	\$34
Overdraft Fee	\$34
Starter Checks	FREE
Stop Payment	\$35 per check
Temporary Checks	\$3 per page (4 checks) Minimum balance of \$50 required
Transfers using Overdraft Protection	\$5
ATM & Debit Card Services	
ATM Foreign Transaction Fee	\$2
ATM Transactions at Essential Machines	FREE (includes MoneyPass, CU24 & CU Here terminals)
First & Second Issued Cards	FREE
Other Replacement Cards	\$25 each
roy 2.25	

rev 3.25

Miscellaneous Charges	
Account Research	\$20 per hour
Coin Counting	Free for members. 7.5% of total amount.
DMV Processing Fee	\$18
Fax Service Fee	\$5
Forced Place Insurance	\$25
Garnishment, Subpoena or Escheatment	\$50
Indirect Processing Fee	\$75
Late Payment Charges	\$25 or 5% of past due amount, whichever is greater.
Money Market Low Balance	\$15
Money Orders	\$0.75
Notary Service	\$25
Online Loan Payment - Debit Card Processing Fee	\$10
Photocopy Fee	\$5
Signature Guarantee Program	\$15
Stamps	Market Price
Stock Purchase Loan Application	\$25
Tax Levy	\$50

[^]No Fee if account was closed by member or closed more than 12 months.



¹Not all products receive Convenience Checks.

²Not all products offer Overdraft Protection.